	County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule							
Line	Fee Title	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification					
1	Countywide Internal Fees							
#REF!	Probation							
#REF!	Returned Check Fee	\$25.00	GC6157(b)					
	Account Processing Fee	\$30.00	PC1205(e)					
	Installment Payment Fee - Probation Fees	\$75.00	PC1205(e)					
	Installment Payment Fee - Fines	\$50.00	PC1205(d)					
#REF!	Restitution Collection Fee (15%)	Varies	PC1203.1					
#REF!	State Restitution Fine 10% Collection Fee		Reso No. 11-072, PC 1202.4 WIC 730.6(q)					
#REF!	Failure to Appear Fee	\$15.00	PC853.7(a), VC40508.5					
#REF!	DMV Notification Fee	\$10.00	VC40508.6					
#REF!	Adult Probation							
#REF!	Monthly Drug Testing Fee (adults 21+ years)	\$33.00	Reso. No. 11-072, PC1203.1ab					
	Juvenile Probation							
#REF!	Sealing of Juvenile Records (age 26+ years)	\$150.00	WIC903.3					

DRAFT Attachment 6

PROBATION FEE REVIEW JANUARY 2022

LINE FEE	GROUP	AMOUNT	<u>JUSTIFICATION</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
1193 PROBATION				
1194 Returned Check Fee	Probation	\$25.00	GC6157(b)	No longer applicable due to AB 177-Collections only
1195 Account Processing Fee	Probation	\$30.00	PC1205(e)	No longer applicable due to AB 177-Collections only
1196 Installment Payment Fee - Probation Fees	Probation	\$75.00	PC1205(e)	AB 177 Elmination
1197 Installment Payment Fee - Fines	Probation	\$50.00	PC1205(d)	AB 177 Elmination
1198 Restitution Collection Fee (15%)	Probation	Varies	PC1203.1	AB 177 Elmination
1199 State Restitution Fine 10% Collection Fee	Probation	Varies	Reso No. 11-072 PC1202.4 WIC730.6(q)	AB 177 Elmination
1200 Failure to Appear Fee	Probation	\$15.00	PC853.7(a), VC40508.5	No longer applicable - Probation does not file FTA
1201 DMV Notification Fee	Probation	\$10.00	VC40508.6	No longer applicable - Probation does not file DMV
				Notifications
1204 ADULT PROBATION				
1209 Monthly Drug Testing Fee (adults 21+ years)	Adult	\$33.00	Reso. No. 11-072 PC1203.1ab	AB 177 Elmination
1213 JUVENILE PROBATION				
1215 Sealing of Juvenile Records (age 26+ years)	Juvenile	\$150.00	WIC903.3	AB 1394 Eliminated ability to charge this fee